of Niagara Falls Corporation Counsel, shall be in an amount sufficient to
ensure the good faith performance of the terms and conditions of the
permit issued pursuant hereto and to provide for the removal and
restorations of the site subsequent to removal. The amount of the bond
or security shall be one-hundred-twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost
of removal of the Tier 3 Solar Energy System and restoration of the
property with an escalator of two percent (2%) annually for the life of the
Solar Energy System. The decommissioning amount shall not be
reduced by the amount of the estimated salvage value of the Solar